
(RJ
IRCTC

2025/IRCTC/TSV/06/M AY I 26

M/s CHANDRA MAULI MISIIRA
Shivam Guest House, SahabganjBargaon, Gonda, Uttar Pradesh-271002.
Contact Person: Sh. Chandra Mauli Mishra
Mobile: 941577 67 17, 7 007 800337 7
E-mail : -ch and! ajlnfrfi4r i slr r:r gq{?)qlnail.co nr

09.06.202s

Sub: Award of tcmporary liccnse -cum- commenccmcnt of On-board Catering Services in train
no.22427 -28,BUI-ANV1'.
llcf : Limited ll-Tender no. 202S/IRCTC/TSV/O 6IMAY l26opcned on 03.06.2025.

With reference to 1he subject mcntioned above, it has been decided to award you tl-re ten-ipolary
license lbr provision of on-board catering Services in above rnentioned train without pantry car
(through TSV) fbr a period of 03 months or finalization & corlmencenent of longtenn
tenders whichever is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to the terms and colditions enshrined in the
tender documcut, which shall fbnn part of the License. The above award of temporary license is
subjcct to the tculs and conditions of tcncler document and Govenrment of India directive to contain
COVID.

A) In view of the abovc yolr arc required to subn-rit the License fee within live (05) working days of
issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of colnlnencerrent of operation whichever is later.
Letter of acceptance is to bc subn-ritted within five (05) working days of issuance of LOA or as

advised in I-OA aiong with Seculity Deposit to be submitted in concemcd zone as detailcd below:
: Rs. 46,666/-
- Rs. 8,400/-
: Rs. 55,0661- (to be paid at IRCTC/NZ)
- Rs. 5,5071-(10%' otthe Quotetl LFto bc
submitted within 05 working days as adviscd by
IRCTC (to be deposited in IIICTC/NZ)

Spl. Sccurity deposit : NIL
RDS deposit = Rs. 1,101/-(to be paid at IRCTC/N

Security deposit and Quoted l,F pius applicable GST as per tenns and condition of license to be
strbrr-iitted at IRC IC/NZ. Bank account details of TRCTC/NZis as undcr: -

r\ccount Natlc IlL(l'I'C l.td.-Caterinq North Zonc
r\ccor-urt Nunrltct (x)101 02000038429
,,\ccount 'f1,1-rc Currcnt
Bank Namc IDBI l},\NK
llranch 1/6, SIRI FORT INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KFIEL

GAON N{ARG, NE,!7 DI]LHI, DE,LHI STATE,_
110049

IFSC Coclc IBKr-0000010
'k'kChectucs !flill nor bc acccptcd

'Ihcrc is no provision lbr delayed payrncnt and iailure 1o pay as pel' schedule shall be treated

'defhult' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditrons.

m-dta 6sfsq; 4qr flFr, rr+(-6, e-€ fs fr?(, m qr{, T{ Eid-u0029, grvrs:-0ll-26r81550.2618155r
CorporateOffice:4thFloor,Tower-D,WorldTradeCentre,NaurojiNagar,NewDelhi-l 1OO29.Tel.:-Oll-2618155O,26181551

^
€Bqq tri deRq go qftw Effitrr{ ft1ffis

2025/IRCTC/TSV/06/M AY t26 09.06.2025

("rrgo qqzFr{ ET sErq-qqqcT)
INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Navratna)
____I-!\L74tt99lll-194r9(-J()1101707". I.i-rnail: iufo((r,ir.ctc.corrr, \l'chsitt': r+rnv,ir.ttc.com

License fce
GST@18%
Total
Seculity deposit

Page 1 of 3



2025/IRCTC/TSV/06/M AY 126 09.06.2025

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payrnent along with GST number and billing address provided
fbr thc sarne.

B) You are required to staft the provision of catering services as per advise of IRCTC/NZ.

C) Irirst day of start of catcring services in the train will be treated as date of cornmenccrnent of

Onboard Catering Services.

D) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, Iunch & dimer)

along with its addresses lbr approval of IRCTC. The same should be submitted as indicated in the

encloscd lbnnat fbr acceptance letter.

It) If you fail to acccpt the oftcr of award of License and fails to remit liceuse fee, within tlie

stipuialed tiluc as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per tenns of clause no. 3.5 of General

Condilions ol Iicclsc- section olc.

F) Supply/Sale of Railneer is to be ruade in tl-re train in tenns of clause no. 2.1 .4(a), (b)& (c) of Scope

of Work o1'the tender condition on MRP.

Point of Salc rnachines as pel' clause 2.3.3 of tender docurnent has to be ensured.

All PAD itetns of brands approved in Category A and A speciai by IRCTC are only to be sold in

the trair-r.

IRCTC approved, Packed branded RTE iterns like poha, Uprna, Veg rneal, Cornbo rneal etc. with

ITSSAI liceuse and MRP, with best belbre date has to be available in additior-r in train in addition

to cooked food.

Strict cornpliance o1'guidelines issued by Government of India, MHA and this office for COVID-

19, in this rcgard, should be followed and any violation thercol' shall invoke penalty which may

extend upto terr-nination of contract.

Award of iicense is subject to the final outcorne of WPs filed in different High Court.

Tl-rc terms & Condition of tender docurnent is an integral part of this letter of Award.

G)

H)

r)

J)

K)

L)

This issues with approval of Cornpetent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the reccipt o1'this letter.

Encl :-'l'ender Document
Copv :-

(Ranjit Singh Nayal)
DGM (P&r)

For GGM/Proc.

GGM/NZ- to provicle clate of comrnencernent as per present train schedulc.
GGM/MCS - for kind inlbrrlation and necessary action please.
AGM/MCS - tbr kind infbrn'ration and uecessary action please.
AGM/Fin - for kind inlbnnatior-r and nccessary action please.
Ccntral Control - tbr kind infbn-nation and ncccssary actiorr please.
AGM-IT - for kind infomation and uploading on IRCTC & CPPP Portal.

Page 2 of 3



CILi

2025/IRCTC/TSV/06/M AY 126 09.06.2025

Format for acccptance of award of temporary license
(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group Gene ral Mana ger/lllZ
IRCTC/NZ

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services in train
no.22427 -28, BUI -ANV'I.
Ref: Your officc letter no. 2O2SIIRCTC/TSV/O6|n/.AY126 dt.09.06.2025.

With ref-ereuce to above, I/we hereby convey rny/our acceptance of the terrns and conditions of the
temporary liccnse.

Security dcposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- sectiou one TO BE PAID AT
NZ:-

2.9 of General conditi fti TO BE PAID ATNZ

Further details of tneals (B/F, lunch & clinner), pick up locations fbr the above trains are as under': -

IRCTC or its authorized person or nominated agency is free to inspect the above premises as and

wl-ren required.

I/We am/arc ready to colnrnence services in the above train as per advise of IRCTQ.
Signature:
M/s
Name of authorized
person
Date
Place
Seal of the licensee

'l'rain no. Security
deposit

Total Bank Details Dernand draftiBankers
cheque/RTGS/NEFT No./Bank
Guarantee

lccnse lee as pc| clausc no rons oI llcense- sect1011 One

Train
llo.

License Fee GST
@18%

Total Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RTGS/NEFT No.

Train no. Service Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of contact
person of the
meal supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

22427 B/F'

22428
R/F'

Lunch

Page 3 of 3


